## Hall County Transmittal Resolution

WHEREAS, Hall County has prepared an annual update to a Capital Improvements Element and Short-Term Work Program; and

WHEREAS, the annual update of the Capital Improvements Element and Short-Term Work Program was prepared in accordance with the Development Impact Fee compliance requirements and the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning established by the Georgia Planning Act of 1989, and a Public hearing was held on May 25, 2023.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Board of Commissioners of Hall County does hereby submit the annual update of the Capital Improvements Element and Short-Term Work covering the five-year period from 2023-2028 to the Georgia Mountains Regional Commission for review, as per the requirements of the Georgia Planning Act.

Adopted this	day of	_
	HALL COU	INTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	By:	Chairman
ATTEST:		
Commission Clerk Hall County Board	of Commissioners	
APPROVED AS TO	) FORM:	
County Attorney		